A99LE09-0508 1
Step 1: Determine the load and speed
Consider the operating environment, compare the specifications of various types of Hiwin Linear Actuators
and select the most appropriate model.
Step 2: Stroke and retracted length sizing
Consider the dimensions of the operating area and select the appropriate actuator.
Step 3: Duty cycle
Duty cycles should not exceed 10%. If the duty cycles exceeds 10%, the life of the actuator can be reduced.

24VDC Motor (24Q)
12VDC Motor
 Ordering Information
Model number
Stroke length
Special models according to
Client’s requirement
(Ignore this part of the serial
number if  not available)
Voltage
24 : Standard
24Q : 24VDC (Quick)
12 : 12VDC Standard
1:  Basic model complete
with internal limit switches
Color
B : Black
G : Gray
A99LE09-050816
36
LAN2
HIWIN  LAN Series (2)8.
●  RL=S+198
●  With external limit switches:
RL=S+198
RL : Retracted length
S : Stroke length
Position feedback specifications (Hall Sensor)
Supply voltage 24VDC
Output High level 22VDC
Low level 0.2v/10mA sink (NPN)
Screw type  ACME
Weight* 3.1 kg
Protection IP 54
Compatible
controller LAK2/LAK2L
Working  temp +5oC ~40oC
* Stroke length 300 mm
* Option: (1)IP66
(2)position feedback
(3)Safety nut: RL=S+211
(4)Spline(push only): RL=S+237
A99LE09-0508 17
24 VDC Motor
S
pe
ed
 (
 m
m
/s
 )
Load ( N )
Load ( N )
24 VDC Motor
C
ur

LAN4 1 0 300 24 G E
 LAN4 Specifications
 Ordering Information
Model number
Stroke length
Special models according to
Client’s requirement
(Ignore this part of the serial
number if  not available)
Voltage
0:  Basic model
1:  Over-Current protection
Color
B : Black
G : Gray
A99LE09-050822
LAK2 / LAK2L
HIWIN  2-Axis Controller (1)9.
4-   5.5
180
167
15
9.
5
92 68
67
.5
8
173
AC In Keypad Motor
1         2
 Features of LAK2  Features of LAK2L
-Control 1 or 2 Linear Actuators -Control 1 Actuator with external limit switches.
-Over current protection -Over current protection
-Standard cable length: 4M -Standard cable length: 4M
 For Series LAS, LAS3,LAS4, LAM, LAN2
Input voltage  AC 100/110/220/230V
Output power 108VA(24VDC)max
Duty cycle 10%
Working temp +5oC ~40oC
Protection* IP 54
* Option: IP66
A99LE09-0508 23
 Ordering Information
LAK2 - B   0 - 110 - B   E
Special models according to
Client’s requirement
None
E=Ignore this part of the serial number if  not available
Color B :  Black
G : Gray
Input Voltage 100 : AC100V ; 110 : AC110V
220 : AC220V ; 230 : AC230V
Actuator No. 2 0  : NO
A : LAS4-1
B : LAS-1 ; LAS3-1
C : LAS-2 ; LAS3-2 ; LAS4-2
G : LAM-1/-2/-1A/-2A ; LAN2
Actuator No. 1 A : LAS4-1
B : LAS-1 ; LAS3-1
C : LAS-2 ; LAS3-2 ; LAS4-2
G : LAM-1/-2/-1A/-2A ; LAN2
LAK2 - E   0 - 12 - B   E
Special models according to
Client’s requirement
None
E=Ignore this part of the serial number if  not available
Color B :  Black
G : Gray
Input Voltage 12 : 12VDC
Actuator No. 2 0 : NO
E : LAS-1(12V) ; LAS3-1(12V) ; LAS4-1(12V)
F : LAS-2(12V) ; LAS3-2(12V)
L : LAN1-1/-2/-3(12V) ; LAM-1/-2/-1A/-2A(12V)
Actuator No. 1 E : LAS-1(12V) ; LAS3-1(12V) ; LAS4-1(12V)
F : LAS-2(12V) ; LAS3-2(12V)
L : LAN1-1/-2/-3(12V) ; LAM-1/-2/-1A/-2A(12V)
LAK2L - B - 110 - B   E
Special models according to
Client’s requirement
None
E=Ignore this part of the serial number if  not available
Color B : Black
G : Gray
Input Voltage 100 : AC100V ; 110 : AC110V
220 : AC220V ; 230 : AC230V
Actuator No. 1 G : LAM-1/-2/-1A/-2A ; LAN2
 Ordering Information
 For Series LAM, LAN2 completed with external limit switches
* Check table attached for over current setting...see page 33.
A99LE09-050824
LAK2B
HIWIN  2-Axis Controller (2)9.
(1) For 1.3Ah Battery
(2) For 2.9Ah Battery
Input voltage  AC 100/110/220/230V
Output power 144VA(24VDC)max
Duty cycle 10%
Working temp +5oC ~40oC
Protection* IP 54
* Option: IP66
 Features of LAK2B
- Control 1 or 2 Linear Actuators
- Compact size
- Over load protection
- Soft - start
- Standard cable length : 4 M
- Rechargeable Battery
- Low battery indicator (alarm)
- Battery capacity 1.3 Ah (12VDCx2)
  (Option:2.9Ah, 12VDCx2)
*Note: Please charge battery for at least
8 hours before initial use.
A99LE09-0508 25
 Ordering Information (LAK2B)
 Ordering Information (Battery)
 For Series LAS4, LAN1 and LAM3
LAK2B - 1 - D   0 - 110 - B   E
Special models according to
Client’s requirement
None
E=Ignore this part of the serial number if  not available
Color B : Black
G : Gray
Input Voltage 100 : AC100V ; 110 : AC110V
220 : AC220V ; 230 : AC230V
Actuator No. 2 0 : NO
A : LAS4-1
C : LAN1-1/-2/-3
D : LAM3-3/-4
E : LAM3-2
F : LAN1-1/-2/-3(24Q) ; LAM3-1
Actuator No. 1 A : LAS4-1
C : LAN1-1/-2/-3
D : LAM3-3/-4
E : LAM3-2
F : LAN1-1/-2/-3(24Q) ; LAM3-1
Battery 0 : No
1 : 1.3Ah
2 : 2.9Ah
LAKB - 1 - G   E
Special models
according to
Client’s requirement
None
E=Ignore this part of the serial number if
not available
Color B : Black
G : Gray
Battery 1 : 1.3Ah
2 : 2.9Ah
* Check table attached for over current setting...see page 33.
A99LE09-050826
LAK2D
HIWIN  2-Axis Controller (3)9.
Input voltage
 AC 100/110/220/
230V(50/60Hz)
Output power 108VA(24VDC)max
Duty cycle 10%
Working temp +5oC ~40oC
Protection* IP 54
* Option: IP66
A99LE09-0508 27
 Ordering Information
 Features of LAK2D
- Control 1 or 2 Linear Actuators
- Standard cable length: 4 M
- Over current protection
- During an emergency situation (power loss) please insert 2- 9V alkaline
batteries to lower the actuators.(with batteries LAK2D IP54)
 For Series LAM3 and LAN1:
LAK2D - 1 - D   0 - 110 - G   E
Special models according to
Client’s requirement
None
E=Ignore this part of the serial number if  not available
Color B : Black
G : Gray
Input Voltage 100 : AC100V ; 110 : AC110V
220 : AC220V ; 230 : AC230V
Actuator No. 2 0 : NO
C : LAN1-1/-2/-3
D : LAM3-3/-4
E : LAM3-2
F : LAN1-1/-2/-3(24Q) ; LAM3-1
Actuator No. 1 C : LAN1-1/-2/-3
D : LAM3-3/-4
E : LAM3-2
F : LAN1-1/-2/-3(24Q) ; LAM3-1
Battery 0 : No
1 : 9-volt alkaine battery
* Check table attached for over current setting...see page 33.
A99LE09-050828
173.5
LAK4
HIWIN  4-Axis Controller10.
Input voltage
 AC 100/110/220/
230V(50/60Hz)
Output power 72.5VA(24VDC)max
Duty cycle 10%
Working temp +5oC ~40oC
Protection* IP 54
* Option: IP66
A99LE09-0508 29
 Ordering Information
LAK4 - D   000 - 110 - B   E
Special models according to
Client’s requirement
None
E=Ignore this part of the serial number if  not available
Color B : Black
G : Gray
Input Voltage 100 : AC100V ; 110 : AC110V
220 : AC220V ; 230 : AC230V
Actuator No. 2 ~ No. 4 0 : NO
C : LAN1-1/-2/-3
D : LAM3-3/-4
F  : LAN1-1/-2/-3(24Q)
Actuator No. 1 C : LAN1-1/-2/-3
D : LAM3-3/-4
F  : LAN1-1/-2/-3(24Q)
 Features of LAK4
- Control 1 to 4 Actuators
- Compatible with HIWIN’s LAN1 Series
- Can be mounted directly on LAN1
- Standard cable length: 4M
 For Series LAM3 and LAN1:
A99LE09-050830
LAK6B
HIWIN  6-Axis Controller11.
Input voltage  AC 100/110/220/230V
Output power 216VA(24VDC)max

- Customised software can be ordered
A99LE09-050832
 Ordering Information
* Check table attached for over current setting...see page 33.
 For Series LAS4,LAM3,LAN1 and LAN3:
LAK6B - 1 - D   00000 - 110 - G   E
Special models according to
Client’s requirement
None
E=Ignore this part of the serial number if  not
available
Color B : Black
G : Gray
Input Voltage 100 : AC100V ; 110 : AC110V
220 : AC220V ; 230 : AC230V
Actuator No. 2~No. 6 0 : NO
A : LAS4-1
C : LAN1-1/-2/-3
D : LAM3-3/-4
F : LAN1-1/-2/-3(24Q) ; LAM3-1
H : LAN3
Actuator No. 1 A : LAS4-1
C : LAN1-1/-2/-3
D : LAM3-3/-4
F : LAN1-1/-2/-3(24Q) ; LAM3-1
H : LAN3
Battery 0 : No
1 : 1.3Ah
A99LE09-0508 33
 Over Current Setting Table
Code No. Current
setting Actuator Model Controller Model
A 2.5A LAS4-1 LAK2; LAK2B; LAK6B
B 3.0A LAS-1; LAS3-1 LAK2; LAK2L
C 4.0A LAS-2; LAS3-2; LAS4-2; LAN1-1/-2/-3 LAK2; LAK2L; LAK2D
D 5.0A LAM3-3,-4 LAK2D; LAK4; LAK2B; LAK6B
E(24V) 6.0A LAM3-2 LAK2D; LAK2B
E(12V) 6.0A LAS-1(12V); LAS3-1(12V); LAS4-1(12V) LAK2(DC)
F(24V) 7.0A LAN1-1,-2,-3(24Q); LAM3-1 LAK2D; LAK2B; LAK6B; LAK4
F(12V) 7.0A LAS-2(12V), LAS3-2(12V) LAK2(DC)
G 8.0A LAM-1,-2,-1A,-2A; LAN2 LAK2; LAK2L
H 9.0A LAN3 LAK6B
I 10A For reservation
J 12A For reservation
K 14A For reservation
L 15A LAN1-1,-2,-3(12V); LAM-1,-2,-1A,-2A(12V) LAK2(DC)
Z **A Special current value (special requirement)
A99LE09-050834
LAKC-1
HIWIN  Over Current
Protection Box12.
Input voltage 12 / 24 VDC
Output power 12 / 24 VDC
Duty cycle 10%
Working temp +5oC ~40oC
Protection* IP 54
* Option: IP66
A99LE09-0508 35
* Please mention the connector to LAKC is necessary when you place an actuator order.
 Features of LAKC-1
- Compact size
- Low cost
- Easy to use
- Multiple over- current settings available
- Fast response time
 For Series LAS, LAS4, LAM,LAN1 and LAN4
LAKC - 1 - 12 - 6   G   E
Special models according to
Client’s requirement
None
E=Ignore this part of the serial number if  not available
Color B : Black
G : Gray